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PLAN REVIEW CONDITIONS

July 11, 2019

RL PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION INC
16109 KENTUCKY RD
BELTON, MO  64012

Permit No: PRCOM20191552 
Project Title: EDWARD JONES BRANCH OFFICE
Project Address: 500 SW MARKET ST, Unit:E, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063
Parcel Number: 61410180600000000
Location: MARKET CENTER, LOT 1 LOT 1
Type of Work: CHANGE OF TENANT
Occupancy Group: BUSINESS
Description: TENANT FINISH FOR OFFICE SPACE

The following is a list of requirements from the City of Lee's Summit that have not been satisfactorily
addressed in the plans and specifications.  Please contact the appropriate department regarding clarification
of comments.

Development Services Department   (816) 969-1200          Fire Department (816) 969-1300

Fire Plan Review Reviewed By: Michael Weissenbach Approved with Conditions

1. 2018 IFC 907.1.1- Construction documents.  Construction documents for fire alarm systems shall be submitted for review
and approval prior to system installation. Construction documents shall include, but not be limited to, all of the following:  1.
.A floor plan which indicates the use of all rooms.  2.  Locations of alarm-initiating and notification appliances.  3.  Alarm
control and trouble signaling equipment.  4. Annunciation.  5. Power connection.  6. Battery calculations.  7. Conductor type
and sizes.  8. Voltage drop calculations.  9. Manufacturers, model numbers and listing information for equipment, devices
and materials.  10. Details of ceiling height and construction.  11. The interface of fire safety control functions.
(Action Required)
Provide three sets of stamped shop drawings if any modifications are made.

2. 2018 IFC 403.11.1.5 - Tenant identification.  Each occupied tenant space provided with a secondary exit to the exterior or
exit corridor shall be provided with tenant identification by business name and/or address. Letters and numbers shall be
posted on the corridor side of the door, be plainly legible and shall contrast with their background.
(Verified At Inspection)

3. 2018 IFC 901.2- Construction documents.  The fire code official shall have the authority to require construction documents
and calculations for all fire protection systems and to require permits be issued for the installation, rehabilitation or
modification of any fire protection system. Construction documents for fire protection systems shall be submitted for review
and approval prior to system installation.
(Action Required)
Provide three sets of stamped shop drawings for any modifications.
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4. 2018 IFC 901.5- Installation acceptance testing.  Fire detection and alarm systems, fire-extinguishing systems, fire hydrant
systems, fire standpipe systems, fire pump systems, private fire service mains and all other fire protection systems and
appurtenances thereto shall be subject to acceptance tests as contained in the installation standards and as approved by the
fire code official. The fire code official shall be notified before any required acceptance testing. The fire code official shall be
notified 48 hours before any required acceptance test.
(Action Required)
Call (816)969-1300 if testing needs to be scheduled

5. 2018 IFC 906.5- Conspicuous location.  Portable fire extinguishers shall be located in conspicuous locations where they will
be readily accessible and immediately available for use. These locations shall be along normal paths of travel, unless the fire
code official determines that the hazard posed indicates the need for placement away from normal paths of travel.
(Action Required)
Provide one 2A10BC extinguisher

6. 2018 IFC 1010.1.9 Door operations.  Except as specifically permitted by this section, egress doors shall be readily openable
from the egress side without the use of a key or special knowledge or effort.(Informational Purposes)

Building Plan Review Reviewed By: Joe Frogge Approved

Licensed Contractors Reviewed By: Joe Frogge Approved

__x__ Approved to issue per the listed conditions.
_____ Do not issue per the listed conditions.
_____ Approved to construct foundation only per the listed conditions.
_____ Requires Final Development Plan approval prior to issuing this building permit.

The applicant agrees to incorporate the aforementioned requirements into the project to conform to applicable City Codes
and Ordinances.

______________________________________
Signature of Applicant

______________________________________
Print Applicant Name

________________________________
Date

________________________________
CompanyName

The approval of plans and specifications does not permit the violation of any section of the Building Codes or
other City Ordinances or State Law.

The review conducted by the City of Lee's Summit Development Services Department shall not be construed as
a structural review of the project.
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